
Lindsey Wilson (11-16, 3-3 MSC) -vs- Cumberland (TN) (13-16, 1-5 MSC)
3/21/2026 at Lebanon, Tenn. (Woody Hunt Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cassian Bartholomew (3-1)
Loss: Carter Whitefield (2-1)
HBP: Brenden Bratcher, Carter Whitefield, Kyle Nyblod
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Nolan First: Greg Spalding Third Base: Joe Hicks 
Start: 1:15 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 174   Weather: 85 degrees, Sunny, 12 MPH SW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lindsey Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 8 13 4
Cumberland (TN) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 7 1

Lindsey Wilson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Orion Hahm-Taklender rf 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
Andres Duran dh 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Blane Bradford 2b 4 2 1 0 1 2 3
Keith Stewart lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Caden Davis cf 5 2 3 6 0 1 2
Isaac Samano ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Adam Walters ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryce Sidler 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drake Young 3b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Vincent Sizemore c 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
    Amir Pineiro ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zane Gist pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassian Bartholomew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tuff Elson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colyer White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenden Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 13 8 5 8 10

2B: Caden Davis (1)
HR: Caden Davis (1)
CS: Isaac Samano (1)
HBP: Andres Duran (1); Bryce Sidler (1)
E: Isaac Samano (3); Drake Young (1)

Cumberland (TN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaines Haussin 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Dylan LaRue c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Wyatt Hurt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden McDonald lf 4 0 1 2 1 0 0
Caleb Royer 1b 4 0 0 1 1 1 3
Gabriel Reyes ss 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Cohl Proctor 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
JT Kelenic rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Yuito Suzuki dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Camden Williamson cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Carter Whitefield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Couch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Frank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watson Storey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Nyblod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 7 4 4 8 10

2B: Gaines Haussin (1); Dylan LaRue (1); Aiden McDonald (1)
SB: Camden Williamson (1)
HBP: Dylan LaRue (1)
E: Lucas Frank (1)
DP: 1

Lindsey Wilson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cassian Bartholomew (W, 3-1) 5.0 4 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 21 22 6 3 90
Tuff Elson 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 7 2 32
Colyer White 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 16
Brenden Bratcher 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 25
Totals 7 4 4 4 8 1 0 1 0 36 41 14 5 163

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Whitefield (L, 2-1) 6.0 6 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 24 5 6 94
Noah Couch 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 15
Lucas Frank 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 12
Watson Storey 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
John Sullivan 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 14
Kyle Nyblod 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 28
Totals 13 8 8 5 8 0 0 2 1 38 45 7 10 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 1st LIN CU
Orion Hahm-Taklender singled to second base (1-2 SFB). 0 0
Andres Duran struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 0 0
Blane Bradford singled to left field (2-2 KBFFB); Orion Hahm-Taklender advanced to second. 0 0
Keith Stewart grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Blane Bradford advanced to second; Orion Hahm-Taklender
advanced to third. 0 0
Caden Davis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 1st LIN CU
Gaines Haussin doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Dylan LaRue singled, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 FSBBB); Gaines Haussin advanced to third. 0 0
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Dylan LaRue. 0 0
Aiden McDonald doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFFBF); Wyatt Hurt scored; Gaines Haussin scored. 0 2
Caleb Royer struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2
Gabriel Reyes struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFFK). 0 2
Cohl Proctor flied out to rf (3-2 BFFFFBFB). 0 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 2nd LIN CU
Dylan LaRue to c for Wyatt Hurt. 0 2
Isaac Samano walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Bryce Sidler lined out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 2
Drake Young singled to shortstop (1-2 SSB); Isaac Samano advanced to second. 0 2
Isaac Samano out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2
Vincent Sizemore struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LIN CU
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
Yuito Suzuki grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBSB). 0 2
Camden Williamson grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 3rd LIN CU
Orion Hahm-Taklender grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFFBFFB). 0 2
Andres Duran flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Blane Bradford struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 0 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LIN CU
Gaines Haussin struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Dylan LaRue flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Aiden McDonald reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BFBBK). 0 2
Caleb Royer popped up to ss (0-2 FS). 0 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 4th LIN CU
Keith Stewart struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 2
Caden Davis singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 2
Isaac Samano grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Caden Davis out on the play. 0 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 4th LIN CU
Gabriel Reyes reached first on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 2
Cohl Proctor grounded out to 3b (0-0); Gabriel Reyes did not advance. 0 2
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2



Gabriel Reyes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Yuito Suzuki struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 5th LIN CU
Bryce Sidler grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2
Drake Young struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Vincent Sizemore grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 5th LIN CU
Camden Williamson flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 2
Gaines Haussin flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Dylan LaRue doubled to left center (0-2 FK). 0 2
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Dylan LaRue. 0 2
Aiden McDonald walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 2
Caleb Royer flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 0 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 6th LIN CU
Dylan LaRue to c for Wyatt Hurt. 0 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Andres Duran hit by pitch (3-2 BFFBFFFFH); Orion Hahm-Taklender advanced to second. 0 2
Blane Bradford reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt (0-0); Andres Duran advanced to second;
Orion Hahm-Taklender out at third 1b to 3b. 0 2
Keith Stewart flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Caden Davis homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 FSBBF); Blane Bradford scored; Andres Duran scored. 3 2
Isaac Samano flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 6th LIN CU
Tuff Elson to p for Cassian Bartholomew. 3 2
Gabriel Reyes popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Cohl Proctor lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 2
JT Kelenic flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 7th LIN CU
Noah Couch to p for Carter Whitefield. 3 2
Bryce Sidler grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBKF). 3 2
Drake Young grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 2
Amir Pineiro pinch hit for Vincent Sizemore. 3 2
Amir Pineiro singled to left field (2-1 BSB). 3 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 7th LIN CU
Vincent Sizemore to c for Amir Pineiro. 3 2
Yuito Suzuki grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2
Camden Williamson singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Gaines Haussin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 2
Camden Williamson stole third. 3 2
Dylan LaRue lined out to 1b (3-1 BBBF). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 8th LIN CU
Lucas Frank to p for Noah Couch. 3 2
Andres Duran singled through the right side (0-0). 3 2
Blane Bradford walked (3-2 FBSFBBB); Andres Duran advanced to second. 3 2
Blane Bradford advanced to second on the error; Andres Duran advanced to third on a throwing error by p,
failed pickoff attempt. 3 2



Keith Stewart was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Watson Storey to p for Lucas Frank. 3 2
Caden Davis doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Keith Stewart scored; Blane Bradford scored; Andres Duran
scored. 6 2
Adam Walters pinch hit for Isaac Samano. 6 2
Adam Walters struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 6 2
Bryce Sidler grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 6 2
Drake Young singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Caden Davis scored. 7 2
Vincent Sizemore singled through the left side (2-1 BKB); Drake Young advanced to second. 7 2
Zane Gist pinch ran for Vincent Sizemore. 7 2
John Sullivan to p for Watson Storey. 7 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Zane Gist advanced to second; Drake Young advanced to
third. 7 2
Andres Duran singled to first base, RBI (2-0 BB); Orion Hahm-Taklender advanced to second; Zane Gist
advanced to third; Drake Young scored. 8 2
Blane Bradford struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 8 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 8th LIN CU
Isaac Samano to ss for Adam Walters. 8 2
Vincent Sizemore to c for Zane Gist. 8 2
Aiden McDonald flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 8 2
Caleb Royer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 2
Gabriel Reyes walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
Cohl Proctor grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 2

Lindsey Wilson - Top of 9th LIN CU
Kyle Nyblod to p for John Sullivan. 8 2
Keith Stewart grounded out to ss (1-2 KSFFB). 8 2
Caden Davis struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 8 2
Isaac Samano walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 2
Bryce Sidler hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH); Isaac Samano advanced to second. 8 2
Drake Young singled to left field (0-1 K); Bryce Sidler advanced to second; Isaac Samano advanced to third. 8 2
Vincent Sizemore flied out to cf (1-2 BSSF). 8 2

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 9th LIN CU
Colyer White to p for Tuff Elson. 8 2
JT Kelenic singled to left field (2-2 BSBFF). 8 2
Yuito Suzuki walked (3-1 BBKBB); JT Kelenic advanced to second. 8 2
Camden Williamson singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Yuito Suzuki advanced to second; JT Kelenic
scored. 8 3
Brenden Bratcher to p for Colyer White. 8 3
Gaines Haussin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 8 3
Dylan LaRue hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Camden Williamson advanced to second; Yuito Suzuki advanced to
third. 8 3
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Dylan LaRue. 8 3
Aiden McDonald flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 8 3
Caleb Royer walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Wyatt Hurt advanced to second; Camden Williamson advanced to
third; Yuito Suzuki scored. 8 4
Gabriel Reyes struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 8 4


